Shepherd of the Hills Lutheran School

SCHEDULE OF FEES | August 2024- May 2025

TUITION RATES PRE-K THROUGH EIGHTH GRADE				
	Annual Tuition	Annual Tuition with 2% discount if paid in Full or in 2 payments	10 month payment option	
Pre-Kindergarten	\$8,457.90	\$8,288.75	\$845.79	
Kindergarten – Fifth	\$8,767.13	\$8,591.79	\$876.71	
Sixth – Eighth	\$8,954.00	\$8,774.92	\$895.40	

REGISTRATION & GENERAL FEES PRE-K THROUGH EIGHTH GRADE

New Student Application Fee	\$55		
Non-Refundable Registration	\$200 - before February 11		\$350 - after February 11
Curriculum & Resources Fee	Pre-Kinder Kindergarten-5th Sixth-Eighth	\$200 \$275 \$300	
Campus Safety Fee	\$250		
Ram Pal Volunteer Fee	\$250 or 10 Volunteer Hours (per family)		
New Families are charged all fee	es at the time of regis	tration.	

TUITION DISCOUNTS

*A single tuition discount may be applied per child

***Sibling Tuition**: Full tuition is paid on highest tuition rate. A 10% discount is given to second child. A 20% discount is given to third and each additional child.

*Lutheran High School Discount: A 10% discount is given to the sibling of an enrolled Lutheran High School (LHS) student.

*Alumni Discount: \$55 New Student Application Fee is waived.

*Military/First Responder/Medical Discount: Active Duty Military, First Responders, and Medical Personnel receive a 10% discount on tuition.

***Family Referral Bonus!** Families that refer another full time student, receive 1 month tuition free after referral family has been with the school for 6 months. Referral credit discount only applies to one child of the referring family.

OPTIONAL EXTENDED CARE PRE-K THROUGH EIGHTH GRADE

Hours: 6:30 am–6:30 pm | August – May

Extended Care (Morning and Afternoon) \$250/month

Morning Care Only

After School Only

Drop In

\$20/Day

\$50/month

\$200/month

6914 Wurzbach Rd, San Antonio, TX 78240 | Office: 210-614-3741 | admissions@shlutheran.org

Shepherd of the Hills Lutheran School

SCHEDULE OF FEES | August 2024 - May 2025

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION PRE-K THROUGH EIGHTH GRADE

FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE

FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE

(PreK- 8th grade)

Shepherd of the Hills Lutheran School and the Board of Education monitor the financial needs of our school families. Scholarship money fluctuates each year as it is funded by congregational member donations. Tuition assistance is limited to up to 1/3 of the child's tuition amount. Online applications are accepted through FACTS online financial assistance management program.

https://online.factsmgt.com/signin/45GNS

Applications are reviewed in March, 2024 for first round of funding and May, 2024 for the second round.

RAM PALS VOLUNTEER PROGRAM

The PALS (Parents Assisting Learning at Shepherd) Points program encourages and rewards parents to become involved in our school. Each family with school age children (Pre-Kinder through 8th) is asked to make a commitment of 10 involvement hours from April 19, 2024– April 21, 2025. A family involvement commitment can be met by:

- 10 hours/family of service in lieu of \$250 Ram PALS Fee
- 5 hours/family of service and a \$125 Ram PALS Fee (or combination of hours and payment of \$25 per hour)

• One payment of \$250 in lieu of parent involvement hours. Any necessary billing will be applied to May tuition billing.

REFERRAL CREDIT | ANOTHER WAY TO EARN TUITION CREDIT

The parents of students at Shepherd of the Hills are great partners in the education of their child(ren)! God has blessed us with so many parents who speak highly of the outstanding nationally recognized program offered at Shepherd of the Hills Lutheran School. In an effort to show our appreciation for this partnership and provide additional students the chance to experience the same positive educational and care experiences, the Board of Education at Shepherd of the Hills has established the following policy:

Parents of **full-time** students enrolled at Shepherd of the Hills who refer another family with a **full-time** child to our program can earn 1 month of free tuition. The following criteria must be met:

- The enrolling child's parent(s) list you on GRADELINK as the individual who referred them to Shepherd of the Hills.
- The family must complete the enrollment process.
- Discount will be given to family once that referring student has been with us for at least 6 months.

School Schedule | Start times & dismissal

Pre-Kindergarten (8:00 am - 3:00 pm)

Kinder – 5th Grade (7:50am – 3:15pm)

Sixth – Eighth Grade (7:45am – 3:15pm)

NOTICE OF NON DISCRIMINATION

Notice of Non-Discrimination Policy – Shepherd of the Hills does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, national and ethnic origin in the administration of our education policies, employment practices, admission policies, scholarship and loan programs, athletic and other school administered programs.